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*379. [Transferred to the list of questions for 18th December, 1956 as Unstarred Question No. 216B.]
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[ALLOTMENT OF WAGONS TO THE

STATE TRADING CORPORATION AND
NoN-ExroRT QUoTA HOLDERS

*380. Surt NAWAB SINGH
CHAUHAN: Will the Minister for RaAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of wagons allotted to the State Trading Corporation and the non-export quota holders separately from Barbil Barajamda station on the South-Eastern Railway to the port of Calcutta in the year 1955-56;
and

(b) the basis on which the wagons were so allotted?]
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SHrR1 M. VALIULLA: Could we have the answer in English also?

st aare fag Agh: @ Fw §

fer fas argv wwq a7 7 fesd f@
W g WX ST ImEl AT Fedr
¥ord g AR B #Y &1 9 @t g 8§,
SH! 4 fesd 7g) fad ond & 7

Mr. CHAIRMAN: Before you give the answer to this supplementary question, kindly read out the mam answer in English also. Mr. Valiulla asked for it.

Sur1 SHAH NAWAZ KHAN:
(a) During the period from August to November, 1956, 1858 wagons were
allotted to the State Trading Corporation for ore traffic from Barabil-Barajamda area to Calcutta port. No wagons were allotted to non-export quota-holders.

(b) The movement of ores for export is governed by quotas issued by the Chief Controller of Imports and Exports. Wagons available for loading are allotted to quota-holders pro-rata to the quotas allotted to them.

Non-export quota-holders do not have any quotas for exports and therefore are not eligible for wagon allotment.
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SHri MAHESWAR NAIK: May | was

I know, Sir whether any quota is allotted to the mine owners and whether any wagons are given to mine owners, as against the State Trading Corporation? And what is the percentage which is allotted to the mine owners?

Surr SHAH NAWAZ KHAN: 1 shall require notice for that,

SHrRr M. VALIULLA: Was there any other agency which had quota apart from the State Trading Corporation?

Surt SHAH NAWAZ KHAN: Yes, !

the mine owners.

Sur1 M. GOVINDA REDDY: May
I know, Sir, whether, during this period August to November, 1956, there were no applications for wagons or whether it is the policy not to allot to non-quota-holders?

SHrt SHAH NAWAZ KHAN:
There were quite & number of applications, but allotments have been made only to quota-holders.

Sarr M. GOVINDA REDDY: Can
I have the number of applications?

Sur1 SHAH NAWAZ KHAN:
I shall require notice.

Suri MAHESWAR NAIK: The hon. Deputy Minister said that he had certain applications for wagons. May I know whether mine owners at all applied for such quota of wagons?

Surr SHAH NAWAZ KHAN:
A large number of people applied for them, but the wagons were allotted only to those persons who had export permits.

MANUFACTURE OF FRUIT PRODUCTS
UNDER UNHYGIENIC CONDITIONS AND
WITHOUT VALID LICENCES

*38]1. SHRIMATI SAVITRY DEVI
NIGAM: Will the Minister for Foop AND AGRICULTURE be pleased to state thc number of cases in which action taken by the Agricultural Marketing Adviser to the Government of India against those firms which were manufacturing fruit products in unhygienic conditions and without being in possession of valid licences during the years 1954-55 and 1955-
567

Tug MINISTER ror AGRICUL-TURE (Dr. P. S. DgsHMUKH): A statement is placed on the Table of the Sabha. [Se¢ Appendix XV,
Annexure No. 98.]
SHRIMATI SAVITRY DEVI

NIGAM: May 1 know if the Government has got published the names of such concerns, so that the people may not use already distributed fruits?

Dr. P. S. DESHMUKH. 1 do not know what my hon. friend wants. I do not think we have taken any steps to publicise the names of those persons. but 1 will look into it.

SHRIMATI SAVITRY DEVI1
NIGAM: May 1 know what action Government has taken to stop the sale of those fruit products which were already distributed to the various retail shops?

Dr. P. S. DESHMUKH: We take care that the fruit is properly manufactured by repeated visits to the firms and so on. In case before detecuon something has been distributed, I cannot say exactly what steps have been raken.

SHRIMATI SAVITRY DEVI
NIGAM: May I know if the Government is aware that in spite of the action taken by the Agricultural Marketing Adviser to the Government, such bogus concerns are still producing tinned and canned fruits here in Delhi?

Dr. P. S. DESHMUKH: We are trying to enforce the licensing system which we have evolved and it is our intention to see that no bogus concerns spring up for manufacture.

SHRIMATI SAVITRY DEVI
NIGAM: In this statement it has been

